

FO; 7 CGMs

Elevated

Mumbai, Aug 11: For the second time in a month, State Bank of India (SBI) has shuffled both top and mid-level management by appointing Pradyumn Prasad Bhatnagar as CFO and DM and promoting seven of its CGMs as deputy MDs. Late last month, SBI had elevated Pradyumn Prasad Bhatnagar as the managing director and chief financial officer and had also moved Pradyumn Prasad Bhatnagar as deputy managing director (MD) P Pradeep Kumar to a large corporate group. Prior to her elevation, Pradyumn Prasad Bhatnagar was the MD and chief executive of SBI Capital Markets, the capital markets arm of the nation's largest lender. The seven CGMs elevated as deputy MDs are VG Anand, Jeevandas Narayan, Jambunathan, Krishna Prasad, SA Ramesh Ranganathan, Praveen Kumar Malhotra and Jibendu Narayan Misra. SBI sources told PTI. SBI top deck comprises the chairman, four MDs, around 10 deputy MDs and over 35 CGMs. Prior to the elevation, Pradyumn Prasad Bhatnagar was president and chief operating officer at SBI Capital Markets. Pradyumn Prasad Misra was chief general manager (Maharashtra & West Bengal circle) and PK Malhotra was chief general manager (South & West project finance). **PTI**

The meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on 14th August, 2013 at Regd. Office of the Company at 16.00 hours to consider unaudited results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2013.

Place : Ahmedabad

Date : 09.08.2013

By Order of the Board

Sd/-

Company Secretary

DHANLAXMI COTEX LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 295, Princess Street, C. J. House, 2nd Floor, Mumbai - 400 002

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL)

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2013 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Un-Audited			Year ended 31.03.2012 Audited	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2013
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2013	Quarter Ended 31.03.2013	Corresponding Quarter Ended 30.06.2012		
1	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	1802.26	558.83	1505.82	3144.52	4561.77
	b) Other operation Income	53.09	69.56	46.94	123.39	241.78
2	Total Expenditure	1850.85	541.55	1598.15	3241.01	4622.93
	a) Purchase	1609.31	395.63	1383.24	3490.15	4735.21
	b) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade	230.74	(455.19)	(205.42)	(301.95)	(132.25)
	c) Consumption of Raw Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d) Staff Cost	1.46	5.53	5.41	23.51	21.42
	e) Other Expenditure	9.35	6.57	4.90	28.41	27.72
	f) Depreciation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.89	0.91
3	Profit/(Loss) from operation before Int. Interest	24.50	84.36	46.40	26.90	180.62
4	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items	24.50	84.36	46.40	26.90	180.62
5	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (5-4)	24.50	84.36	46.40	26.90	180.62
7	Provision for Taxation	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.05	33.13
	a) Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.04	0.24
	b) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.01	32.89
8	Net Profit/(Loss)	24.50	84.36	46.40	24.86	147.49
9	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	487.14	487.14	487.14	487.14	487.14
10	Reserves including revaluation reserves (As per Balance Sheet) of previous accounting year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	2140.00	2289.47
11	Basic and diluted EPS	0.50	1.74	0.95	0.51	3.03
12	Aggregate of Non-Promoter Shareholding					
	a) Number of Shares	30,64,450	30,64,460	33,00,450	33,03,460	30,64,460
	b) Percentage of Shareholding	62.30%	62.30%	67.81%	67.81%	62.30%
13	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding	10	10	10	10	10
	a) Pledged / Encumbered	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	b) Number of Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	c) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	d) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14	Non-encumbered	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	a) Number of shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	b) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	c) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of directors of the Company at their meeting held on 10th August, 2013.

2. The above results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2013 are subject to "Limited Review" to be carried out by the Auditors in accordance with Clause 41 of the listing agreement with Stock Exchange.

3. Provision for Income Tax will be made at the end of the year.

4. The details of number of investor complaints for the quarter ended 30th June, 2013

Beginning - 0, Received - 0, Disposed Off - 0 and Pending - 0.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Dhanlaxmi Cotex Ltd.

Sd/-

Rajkumar S. Jhavar
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai.

Date : 10th August 2013

ADVERTISEMENT

ive Growth ASSOCIATES

सेवापात्र शिक्षक श्रेणीपासून वंचित

नव वर्षापासून धूळखात

मात्र सातत्यानेच दाखल करण्यात आलेल्या प्रस्तावांचे टेबल बदलून शिक्षकांना या वेतनश्रेणीच्या लाभापासून दूर ठेवण्याचा प्रयत्न संबंधितांकडून होत असल्याचा आरोप शिक्षक संघटनांनी केला आहे. या प्रस्तावाबाबत एखाद्या शिक्षकाने शिक्षक विभागातील संबंधित टेबलावर विचारणा केलीच, तर टोलवाटोलवी करण्याचा प्रयत्न करून उडवाउडवीची उत्तरे देण्यात येतात असे एका शिक्षकाने सांगितले. हा प्रश्न मिटविण्यासाठी ४ जुलै रोजी जिल्हा परिषदेचे उपाध्यक्ष संजय पाटील-दुधगावकर यांना राज्य प्राथमिक शिक्षक समितीच्या वतीने पत्र दिले होते. परंतु त्यावर आजपर्यंतही कसलीच कार्यवाही झाली नाही. याबाबत प्राथमिक शिक्षणाधिकारी किशोर चौधरी

यांच्याशी संपर्क साधला असता, चटोपाध्याय वेतनश्रेणीच्या प्रस्तावांबद्दल सध्या कार्यवाही सुरू आहे. सेवा पात्र शिक्षकांना ही वेतनश्रेणी लवकरच लागू करण्यात येणार असल्याचे त्यांनी सांगितले. दरम्यान आगामी १५ ऑगस्टपूर्वी सेवा पात्र शिक्षकांना चटोपाध्याय वेतनश्रेणी लागू केली जावी, अन्यथा त्यानंतर बेसुदत साखळी उपोषण करण्यात येणार असल्याचे राज्य प्राथमिक शिक्षक समितीचे राज्य कार्यकारिणी सदस्य कल्याण बेताळे यांनी सांगितले.

शिवाय या प्रश्नाबाबत समितीच्या वतीने मंगळवारी मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिका-यांना निवेदन देण्यात आले असून, या प्रश्नाबाबत समिती तीव्र आंदोलन छेडणार असल्याचा इशारा निवेदनात देण्यात आला आहे.

DHANLAXMI COTEX LIMITED

Regd. Off : 285, Princess Street, C. J. House, 2nd Floor, Mumbai - 400 002

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL)

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2013

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Un-Audited			Year ended 31.03.2012 Audited	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2013
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2013	Quarter Ended 31.03.2013	Comparing Quarter Ended 30.06.2012		
1	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	1822.26	556.65	1696.69	3144.52	4561.77
	b) Other operation Income	53.09	69.86	46.94	123.39	241.76
2	Total Expenditure	1850.85	541.55	1696.16	3241.01	4622.93
	a) Purchase	1909.31	396.63	1893.24	3490.15	4755.21
	b) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade	230.74	(466.19)	(205.42)	(301.96)	(132.25)
	c) Consumption of Raw Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d) Staff Cost	1.46	5.93	5.41	23.51	21.42
	e) Other Expenditure	8.35	6.57	4.33	26.41	27.72
	f) Depreciation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.01
3	Profit/(Loss) from operation before Int.	24.50	64.96	46.40	26.90	180.62
4	Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items	24.50	64.96	46.40	26.90	180.62
6	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (5-6)	24.50	64.96	46.40	26.90	180.62
8	Provision for Taxation					
	a) Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.58	33.13
	b) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.04	0.24
9	Net Profit/(Loss)	24.50	64.96	46.40	24.86	147.73
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	467.14	467.14	467.14	467.14	467.14
11	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (As per Balance Sheet) of previous accounting year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	2140.00	2288.47
12	Basic and diluted EPS	0.50	1.74	0.95	0.51	3.03
13	Aggregate of Non-Promoter Shareholding					
	a) Number of Shares	30,64,460	30,64,460	30,03,450	32,08,450	30,64,460
	b) Percentage of Shareholding	62.90%	62.90%	67.81%	67.81%	62.90%
	c) Percentage of Shareholding	10	10	10	10	10
14	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Fledge / Encumbered Number Of Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Percentage Of shares(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Percentage Of shares(as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Non-encumbered Number of shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of directors of the Company at their meeting held on 10th August, 2013.
- The above results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2013 are subject to 'Limited Review' to be carried out by the Auditors in accordance with Clause 41 of the listing agreement with Stock Exchange.
- Provision for Income Tax will be made at the end of the year.
- The details of number of investor complaints for the quarter ended 30th June, 2013: Beginning - 0, Received - 0, Disposed Of - 0 and Pending - 0.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Dhanlaxmi Cotex Ltd.
Sd/-
Rameshwar S. Jhewar
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai,
Date : 10th August 2013